

Legislation Text

## File #: 20-075-5, Version: 1

Change Order Request, Contract W40002C01, Kinnickinnic River Reach 2 - Pulaski Park, Restore the Executive Director's Original Delegated Authority, and Approve Change in Total Project Cost **RESOLVED**, by the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage Commission, that the Executive Director is authorized to execute a change order to Contract W40002C01, Kinnickinnic River Reach 2 - Pulaski Park, with C.W. Purpero, Inc., in an amount not to exceed \$1,050,000, and that the Executive Director's original delegated authority is restored.

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** by the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage Commission, that the total project cost for Project W40002, Kinnickinnic River Real Estate Deconstruction/Demolition and Pulaski Park, is increased by \$1,750,000, for an amended total project cost of \$38,079,624, and that a corresponding change is made to the total project cost for Project M99001, Allowance for Cost and Schedule Changes.